© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/12/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Lightning Surge Protection - SLVU2.8-4 Series
Description
Features
Applications

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
 SLVU2.8-4BTG SOIC-8 U2.8-4 2500
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SLVU2.8 B T G
Series
Package
   B = SOIC-8
No. of channels
T= Tape & Reel
-4
G= Green
U2.8-4
U 2.8
Product Series
U = SLVU2.8
Voltage Level
-4
No. of channels
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOIC Package
User Feeding Direction
Pin 1 Location
Symbol
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
E 1.65 1.85 0.065 0.073
F 5.4 5.6 0.213 0.22
P2 1.9 2.1 0.075 0.083
D 1.5 1.6 0.059 0.063
D1 1.50 Min 0.059 Min
P0 3.9 4.1 0.154 0.161
10P0 40.0 ± 0.20 1.574 ± 0.008
W 11.9 12.1 0.468 0.476
P 7.9 8.1 0.311 0.319
A0 6.3 6.5 0.248 0.256
B0 5.1 5.3 0.2 0.209
K0 2 2.2 0.079 0.087
t 0.30 ± 0.05 0.012 ± 0.002
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and
test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications.
Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category: